
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031968-2021 

Contract

LAP - Communications & Security Partner

Learning Academy Partnership (SW)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031968

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ae9  

Published 21 December 2021, 7:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Learning Academy Partnership (SW)

Zealley House

Kingsteignton

TQ12 3SB

Contact

Geoff Chandler

Email

geoff.chandler@moxton-education.com

Telephone

+44 1400272408

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031968-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031968-2021
mailto:geoff.chandler@moxton-education.com


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK4 - Devon

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lapsw.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LAP - Communications & Security Partner

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of broadband, telephony and online security solution for all schools in the Trust and

https://www.lapsw.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

any others that may join the Trust in the lifetime of the Contract

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of broadband, telephony and online security solution for all schools in the Trust and
any others that may join the Trust in the lifetime of the Contract

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

This procurement was advertised as being undertaken using the Negotiated Procedure with
accelerated timescales. This is being justified due to the fact that the service must be in
place by the 23rd July 2021 to enable wider configuration of systems over the summer period
that will enable continuity of education from September 2021. Given the COVID-19 situation
the main telecommunication providers have given notice that there may well be disruption to
their normal implementation timeframes and thus orders need to be placed as soon as
possible. The Trust therefore need to de-risk this situation and be in a position to place orders
as soon as possible and therefore the justifiable reason to utilise accelerated timescales.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000915

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 March 2021

/Notice/000915-2021


Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Computeam Limited

Stockport

SK5 7DL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Internet address

www.computeam.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £750,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £750,000

http://www.computeam.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Learning Academy Partnership (SW)

Kingsteignton

TQ12 3SB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T20:09:47+0100
	TCPDF




